
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 521
by Representative Huval

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

3 "However, insurers are not required to ensure compliance by third-party
4 administrators with this Section."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 2, line 6, after "site" and before the period "." insert "likely to be used in the event
7 of a catastrophe"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, line 8, after "data" and before the period "." insert "used to adjust claims"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 9, delete "arising"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 11, change "The" to "Relevant"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

16 "(d) Communication with agents, policyholders, and subscribers, in the event
17 of mail delivery or other communication system disruption. Such communication
18 shall address, at minimum, the process for filing a claim and the method whereby an
19 agent, policyholder, or subscriber can obtain information concerning a claim."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21 On page 2, line 13, after "information" and before the period "." insert "to policyholders or
22 subscribers"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 2, line 16, after "The" and before "number" insert "approximate"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 2, delete lines 18 through 25 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

27 "(b) The process through which the insurer will provide claims and
28 administrative personnel to service policyholder and subscriber needs in a timely
29 manner.

30 (c) The process through which the insurer will provide logistical support for
31 claims and administrative personnel in the area affected by the catastrophe."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 3, delete lines 10 through 12 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

3 "E. The commissioner may promulgate rules in accordance with the
4 Administrative Procedure Act to implement and enforce the provisions of this
5 Section."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 11

7 On page 3, after line 15 insert the following:

8 "Section 2. This Act shall become effective January 1, 2023.